
Cornell (0-1) -vs- James Madison (2-3)
2/24/2023 at Harrisonburg, Va. (Eagle Field at VMP)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Scully, Kevin (1-0)
Loss: Noah Keller (0-1)
HBP: August Biben, Burke, Donovan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nathan Hamlett First: Nicholas Mull Third Base: Pat Atkins 
Start: 3:02 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 413   Weather: 56 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Keller faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornell 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 4
James Madison 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 2 X 11 9 2

Cornell 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jakobi Davis cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Joe Hollerbach 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Beck Urofsky ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Quinlan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Waugh c 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Sam Kaplan rf 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
Max Jensen 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Ryan Ross dh 4 1 1 3 0 1 1
Ryan Porter ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Matt Barnhorst 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Wils Guy lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Mayfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    August Biben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 7 5 6 8 9

2B: Jakobi Davis (1); Ryan Porter (1)
HR: Ryan Ross (1)
SF: Max Jensen (1)
SB: Sam Kaplan (1)
HBP: Joe Hollerbach (1)
E: Nathan Waugh (1); Ryan Porter (1); Matt Barnhorst (1); Noah
Keller (1)

James Madison 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cone, Jack cf 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Dunaway, Mason ss 2 2 0 1 2 1 0
Trimble, Fenwick rf 4 2 3 4 1 1 0
Dabney, Trevon lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lee, Jaylon dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Novak, Kyle dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Steinberg, Jacob 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mancini, Mike 2b 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Schiavone, Jason c 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
Calabrese, Coleman 3b 2 2 0 0 1 0 1
Burke, Donovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scully, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grubbs, Lliam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hustead, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 9 9 9 4 9

HR: Trimble, Fenwick (1)
SH: Dabney, Trevon (1); Calabrese, Coleman (1)
SF: Dunaway, Mason (1)
SB: Cone, Jack (1); Dunaway, Mason (1); Trimble, Fenwick (1);
Calabrese, Coleman (1)
HBP: Steinberg, Jacob (1)
PO: Trimble, Fenwick (1)
E: Calabrese, Coleman (1); Burke, Donovan (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Keller (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 6 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 12 17 2 5 67
Carson Mayfield 3.2 4 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 18 7 2 60
Will Long 1.0 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 23
August Biben 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 4 1 0 16
Totals 9 11 8 9 4 1 2 1 0 31 44 10 9 166

James Madison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burke, Donovan 3.0 4 5 5 2 3 1 0 1 0 13 17 6 0 63
Scully, Kevin (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 4 45
Grubbs, Lliam 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 20
Hustead, Chase 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Totals 7 5 5 6 8 2 0 1 0 33 41 11 7 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR JMU
Davis walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Hollerbach hit by pitch (0-0); Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Waugh walked (3-2 KBBKFBB); Hollerbach advanced to second; Davis advanced to third. 0 0
Kaplan singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Waugh advanced to second; Hollerbach advanced to third; Davis
scored. 1 0
Jensen flied out to lf to left center, SF, RBI (3-2 BFBBS); Hollerbach scored. 2 0
Kaplan advanced to second on a wild pitch; Waugh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Ross homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kaplan scored; Waugh scored. 5 0
Porter flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 5 0
Barnhorst struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 5 0

James Madison - Bottom of 1st COR JMU
Cone flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 0
Dunaway walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 5 0
Dunaway stole second. 5 0
Trimble singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Dunaway scored. 5 1
Trimble out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 5 1
Dabney grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 5 1

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR JMU
Guy singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 1
Guy advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 1
Davis struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 1
Hollerbach reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B); Guy advanced to third on the error. 5 1
Waugh struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 1
Kaplan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 1

James Madison - Bottom of 2nd COR JMU
Lee grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBFF). 5 1
Steinberg grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Mancini walked (3-2 KBKFFBBFB). 5 1
Schiavone grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 5 1

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR JMU
Jensen lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 1
Ross lined out to 2b (3-2 BSSBB). 5 1
Porter doubled to center field (3-1 BBKB). 5 1
Barnhorst lined out to 3b (1-1 SB). 5 1

James Madison - Bottom of 3rd COR JMU
Calabrese walked (3-1 KBBBBB). 5 1
Calabrese stole second. 5 1
Cone struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 1
Dunaway walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 1
Trimble homered to center field, 3 RBI; Dunaway scored; Calabrese scored. 5 4
Dabney singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0). 5 4
Lee flied out to rf (0-2 SSF). 5 4
Steinberg grounded out to 3b. 5 4

Cornell - Top of 4th COR JMU
Scully to p for Burke. 5 4



Guy walked (3-2 KBBSBFFB). 5 4
Davis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Guy out on the play. 5 4
Hollerbach struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

James Madison - Bottom of 4th COR JMU
Mancini singled to left field (3-2 KFBBB). 5 4
Schiavone walked (3-0 BBBB); Mancini advanced to second. 5 4
Mayfield to p for Keller. 5 4
Calabrese reached on a fielding error by 2b, assist by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Schiavone advanced to second;
Mancini advanced to third. 5 4
Cone singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Calabrese advanced to second; Schiavone advanced to third;
Mancini scored. 5 5
Dunaway flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Schiavone scored. 5 6
Trimble struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 5 6
Dabney reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 KBF); Cone advanced to second, advanced to third on the
error; Calabrese advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 5 7
Novak to dh for Lee. 5 7
Novak singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Dabney scored, unearned; Cone scored, unearned. 5 9
Steinberg struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 9

Cornell - Top of 5th COR JMU
Waugh walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 9
Kaplan struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFFS). 5 9
Jensen singled up the middle (0-0); Waugh advanced to second. 5 9
Ross grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Jensen advanced to second; Waugh advanced to third. 5 9
Porter walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 9
Barnhorst reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Porter out at second ss to 2b. 5 9

James Madison - Bottom of 5th COR JMU
Mancini singled to left field (2-0 BB). 5 9
Schiavone popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 9
Calabrese grounded out to ss (0-0); Mancini advanced to second. 5 9
Cone flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 9

Cornell - Top of 6th COR JMU
Guy lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 9
Davis flied out to lf (1-2 BKS). 5 9
Urofsky pinch hit for Hollerbach. 5 9
Urofsky grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 9

James Madison - Bottom of 6th COR JMU
Urofsky to 3b. 5 9
Dunaway flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 5 9
Trimble singled to pitcher (3-1 FBBB). 5 9
Trimble stole second. 5 9
Dabney flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 9
Novak flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Cornell - Top of 7th COR JMU
Grubbs to p for Scully. 5 9
Waugh singled through the right side (2-1 FBB). 5 9
Kaplan struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 9
Jensen flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 9
Ross struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

James Madison - Bottom of 7th COR JMU
Steinberg walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 5 9
Mancini flied out to cf (2-2 BFSBFFF). 5 9
Schiavone grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Steinberg advanced to second. 5 9
Long to p for Mayfield. 5 9
Calabrese grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 9

Cornell - Top of 8th COR JMU
Porter fouled out to c (0-2 KF). 5 9
Barnhorst grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 9
Guy grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 9

James Madison - Bottom of 8th COR JMU
Cone walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 9
Cone stole second. 5 9
Dunaway struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSFS). 5 9
Trimble walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 5 9
Trimble advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on the error; Cone advanced to third on a
wild pitch, scored on a throwing error by c. 5 10
Dabney grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Trimble scored. 5 11
Biben to p for Long. 5 11
Novak singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 5 11
Novak advanced to second on a balk. 5 11
Steinberg hit by pitch (1-0 B). 5 11
Steinberg advanced to second on a balk; Novak advanced to third on a balk. 5 11
Mancini walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 11
Schiavone flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 5 11

Cornell - Top of 9th COR JMU
Hustead to p for Grubbs. 5 11
Davis doubled to right center (1-2 BFK). 5 11
Quinlan pinch hit for Urofsky. 5 11
Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 11
Quinlan grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKK). 5 11
Waugh struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 5 11
Kaplan walked (3-2 FBBBKFFB). 5 11
Kaplan stole second. 5 11
Jensen popped up to ss (2-2 BBKF). 5 11

James Madison - Bottom of 9th COR JMU


